TABLED 1/19/21

TOWNSHIP OF HILLSIDE RESOLUTION R-21-030

AUTHORIZING ELECTION OF COVERAGE AND PARTICIPATION UNDER TEMPORARY DISABILITY BENEFITS LAW (N.J.S.A. 43:21-25 ET SEQ.)

WHEREAS the Township of Hillside desires to have its employees participate in the Temporary Disability Insurance coverage offered by the State of New Jersey; and

WHEREAS, the election of coverage must be embodied in writing within 30 days of January of the year of election of coverage and must remain in effect at least two (2) full calendar years; and

WHEREAS, benefits through Temporary Disability insurance are derived through employee contributions; therefore the Township of Hillside shall provide notice to all employees of the date when deductions will commence.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HILLSIDE, NJ THAT:

- 1. The Mayor, Business Administrator, and/or the Chief Financial Officer are hereby authorized to submit all required documents to the State of New Jersey to further the Township's participation in the election of coverage under the Temporary Disability Benefits Law (N.J.S.A. 43:21-25 et seq.). Upon approval of participation by the State of New Jersey, posting and notification to all employees shall be as set forth in N.J.S.A. 43:221-49.
- 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately.

Gerald Pa	ateesh Freedm	nan, Council Pr	esident

ATTEST:

I, Beverly Harris Acting Township Clerk of the Township of Hillside, County of Union, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that this is a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Council at a meeting held on January 19, 2021.

Beverly Harris, Acting Township Clerk

MOTION TO TABLE

MOTION	SECOND	NAME	YEAS	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	EXCUSED
	Х	DeAugustine	X				
		Epps	X				
		Hyatt	Х				
		Mobley	Х				
		Mondella	Х				
		Cook, VP	Х				
Х		Freedman, CP	Х				